             INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                      2015/01/19
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±         X .X＝±         X .XX＝
A N G L E S ＝ ±         H O L E  D I A ＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION

  (6) Input support DC adapter 12V/19V
(7) OCP,OVP,OTP,FOD Protection
2. Explanation of Part Number:
            (1)        (2)   (3)     (4)         (5)            (6)
(1) Product type: Wireless Power Charging
(2) Mode: WPC
(3) Active or passive: Active
(4) Type: Power Transmitter
(5) Antenna material or type: WPC Power Transmitter type A11
(6) Suffix : Serial number
W P C W T 0 0 1A X A 1 1
             INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                      2015/01/19
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±         X .X＝±         X .XX＝
A N G L E S ＝ ±         H O L E  D I A ＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY : 張淑芬 CHECKED BY: 吳金依
DESIGNED BY: 張世杰 APPROVED BY: 徐雍俊
TITLE：WPC-W-A-TX-A11-001 Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS000071830
SPEC  REV.
NO.    P2
PAGE   2 OF     5
3. Connector pin assignment :
Input  : CN1
Model No. : MCBF-5S-H-R0TL4
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 VIN DC input 5Vdc
2 D- USB data negative input
3 D+ USB data positive input
4 NC NC
5 GND Ground
Input  : CN2
Model No. : DC045B
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
4 VIN DC input 12~19Vdc
2,3 GND Ground
4. Weight :
Approximately    TBD   g.
             INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                      2015/01/19
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝±         X .X＝±         X .XX＝
A N G L E S ＝ ±         H O L E  D I A ＝ ±
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY : 張淑芬 CHECKED BY: 吳金依
DESIGNED BY: 張世杰 APPROVED BY: 徐雍俊
TITLE：WPC-W-A-TX-A11-001 Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS000071830
SPEC  REV.
NO.    P2
PAGE   3 OF     5
5. Electrical Characteristics:
5.1 Test Condition : The Charge Distance of TX to RX (WPC-W-A-RX-CF-001) Coil = 3mm,Center to Center
  Symbol min Typ Max Unit  Remark
Input Voltage(TX) Vin 4.75 5 5.25 V Input Connector: CN1
Input Current(TX) Iin 1320 1420 1520 mA Load : PRODIGIT
3315F   Output Voltage(RX) Vout 4.75 5 5.25 V
Output Current(RX) Iout ----- 1000 ----- mA
CC mode
Efficiency(TX+RX) Eff 66 ----- ----- %
Full load Operating Freq(TX) F_Full 120 135 150 KHz
AC side of TX Coil
No load Operating Freq(TX) F_No 120 135 150 KHz
5.2 Test Condition : The Charge Distance of TX to RX (WPC-W-A-RX-CF-001) Coil = 3mm,Center to Center